AT&T Cabling Systems CenterLine
AT&T CenterLine
259
DCE Managed Fixed Vertical Power Distribution Units (PDUs)(contd.)
Idle Power Consumption 3W - 5W
0U Units Width x Depth 56 mm x 50 mm
0U units Length 916 mm / 1004 mm / 1737 mm / 1827 mm
Agency Approvals UL, CSA, CE, RoHS, REACH, FCC Class A, CB, WEEE, ISTA
Metering Levels Aggregate, Branch, Phase, Outlet
Parameters Measured Voltage, Current, kW, KVA, kWh, Power Factor, Crest Factor,
Frequency
Metering Accuracy +/-1%
Switching Capability
Modularity RPC2 communications module
Local Management Onboard Display, Optional Local Display
Remote Management Onboard Web Interface; CLI; SNMP; SSH;
Telnet Integration with AT&T Cabling Systems ACS, AT&T
Cabling Systems Universal Management Gateway & AT&T
Cabling Systems MergePoint™ Unity Integration with DSView®,
Rack Power Manager, Nform™ and the Trellis™ platform
SNMP version support v1, v2 and v3
Authentication Local
Remote: Active Directory, LDAP, TACACS, Radius, Kerberos
Encryption MD5, AES, DES
Ordering Information - PDU
Description C13
Sockets
C19
Sockets
Phase &
Voltage
Branch
Circuit
Breakers
Length
mm Metering Switching P/N
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type B 30 6 1 phase, 230V 32A 1736.5 Input No H131P32306B-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type B 30 6 3 phase, 230/400V 16A 1736.5 Input No H133P16306B-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type B 30 6 3 phase, 230/400V 32A 1826.5 Input No H133P32306B-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type R 18 6 1 phase, 230V 32A 1736.5 Input and output Output H131P32186R-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type R 18 6 3 phase, 230/400V 16A 1736.5 Input and output Output H133P16186R-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type R 18 6 3 phase, 230/400V 32A 1736.5 Input and output Output H133P32186R-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type B 17 2 1 phase, 230V 16A 916.5 Input No H131P16172B-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type R 16 0 1 phase, 230V 16A 1004 Input and output Output H131P16160R-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type R 24 0 1 phase, 230V 32A 1736.5 Input and output Output H131P16240R-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type R 24 0 3 phase, 230/400V 16A 1736.5 Input and output Output H133P16240R-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type R 24 0 3 phase, 230/400V 32A 1736.5 Input and output Output H133P32240R-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type C 18 6 1 phase, 230V 32A 1736.5 Input Output H131P32186C-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type C 18 6 3 phase, 230/400V 16A 1736.5 Input Output H133P16186C-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type C 18 6 3 phase, 230/400V 32A 1736.5 Input Output H133P32186C-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type C 24 0 1 phase, 230V 32A 1736.5 Input Output H131P32240C-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type C 24 0 3 phase, 230/400V 16A 1736.5 Input Output H133P16240C-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type C 24 0 3 phase, 230/400V 32A 1736.5 Input Output H133P32240C-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type M 18 6 1 phase, 230V 32A 1736.5 Input and output No H131P32186M-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type M 18 6 3 phase, 230/400V 16A 1736.5 Input and output No H133P16186M-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type M 18 6 3 phase, 230/400V 32A 1736.5 Input and output No H133P32186M-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type M 24 0 1 phase, 230V 32A 1736.5 Input and output No H131P32240M-BK
DCE Managed Power Distribution Unit (PDU) Type M 24 0 3 phase, 230/400V 16A 1736.5 Input and output No H133P16240M-BK
C.2.1a